WATER & SEWER RATES 11/1/2024

ADD 3% TO WATER CHARGES FOR SCHOOL TAX
ADD 2.00 PER MONTH FOR 911 FEE

INSIDE CORPORATE CITY LIMITS WATER RATE

First 500 gallons $12.84 minimum bill

Next 9,500 gallons $ 4.82 per 1,000 gallons
Next 990,000 gallons $ 3.98 per 1,000 gallons
Next 1,000,000 gallons $ 4.38 per 1,000 gallons
Over 2,000,000 gallons $4.82 per 1,000 gallons

OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS OF CITY WATER RATE

First 500 gallons $15.22 minimum bill

Next 4,500 gallons $11.24 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons $ 6.96 per 1,000 gallons
All Above 10,000 gallons $ 5.17 per 1,000 gallons

SEWER RATE SCHEDULE
WITHIN AND OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

First 1,500 gallons $25.97 minimum bill

Next 8,500 gallons $10.81 per 1,000 gallons
Next 15,000 gallons $ 9.88 per 1,000 gallons
Next 75,000 gallons $ 8.89 per 1,000 gallons
Next 900,000 gallons $ 6.94 per 1,000 gallons
Next 1,000,000 gallons $ 7.89 per 1,000 gallons
Over 2,000,000 gallons $ 8.85 per 1,000 gallons

Larger Meter Additional Charges:  1” meter — additional $7.80 per month
Added to minimum water charge ~ Anything larger than 1” are to be priced and negotiated at time of
request
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